
SBRRA    around 36  Bird species seen on Snells Beach 20210926  
Sep-21  Based on input- Michele Mackenzie, Larry Philips,  Auckland 
Council,  DOC and many others. Thankyou to them.   
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a01 Fairy Tern, Fairy tern | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a02 Ruddy Turnstone, Ruddy turnstone | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a03 Northern NZ dotterel, New Zealand dotterel | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a04  

a05 Bar tailed Godwit, Bar-tailed godwit | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a06 Royal Spoonbill, Royal spoonbill | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a07 Banded Dotterel, Banded dotterel | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a08 Pied Stilt- black stilt Hybrid, no reference entry for the hybrid 

a09 White fronted Tern, White-fronted tern | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a10 White faced Heron, White-faced heron | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a11 South Island Pied Oystercatcher, South Island pied oystercatcher | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a12 Pied Stilt, Pied stilt | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a13 Sacred Kingfisher, Sacred kingfisher | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a14

a15

a16 Variable Oystercatcher, Variable oystercatcher | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a17 Little Black Shag, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/little-black-shag

a18 Lesser Knot, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/lesser-knot

a19 Caspian Tern, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/caspian-tern

a20 Little Tern, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/little-shag

a21 Little Shag, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/little-shag

a22 Pied Shag, Pied shag | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a23 Black Backed Gull, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/southern-black-backed-gull

a24 Red billed Gull, 

a25 Reef Heron, 

a26 Curlew Sandpiper, https://www.nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/curlew-sandpiper

a27 Wrybill, 

a28 Grey Tailed Tattler,

a29 Banded Rail, 

a30 Australasian Bittern, https://nzbirdsonline.org.nz/species/australasian-bittern

a31 Black Shag, Black shag | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

 Waterfowl --- 

a41 Australasian Shoveler Duck Australasian shoveler | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a42 Paradise Shelduck, Paradise shelduck | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a43 Black Swan, Black swan | New Zealand Birds Online (nzbirdsonline.org.nz)

a44 NZ Dabchick, 

a45 Grey Duck, 

a46 Mallard Duck, 

a47 NZ Scaup, 

a48 Canada Goose.
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